making the measurements. The fair value hierarchy consists of the following levels:
- quoted prices in active markets for identical assets or liabilities (Level 1);
- inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability,
either directly (as prices) or indirectly (derived from prices) (Level 2); and
- inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs) (Level
3).

2013

Financial assets Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

Financial assets at fair value through profit or
loss:

- Investments-held-for-trading $741 - - $741

2012

Financial assets
Financial assets at fair value through profit or
loss:

- Investments-held-for-trading $741 - - $741

ADVANCED SHARE REGISTRY LIMITED
ABN 14 127 175 946

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

 47

Sensitivity Analysis

The Company has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance
date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could
result from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Risk
   2013 2012

Change in profit   $   $
- Increase in interest rate by 2%   96,000 88,000
- Decrease in interest rate by 2%   (96,000) (88,000)

Change in equity

- Increase in interest rate by 2%   96,000 88,000
- Decrease in interest rate by 2%   (96,000) (88,000)

Note 22: Related Party Disclosures

Transactions between related parties are on normal commercial terms and conditions no more favourable
than those available to other parties unless otherwise stated.

Executive Services Agreements

- Kim Chong

The Company entered into a services agreement with Mr Kim Chong effective from 11 May 2011.  Under
the Services Agreement, Mr Chong is engaged by the Company to provide services to the Company in the
capacity of Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer.

Mr Chong is to be paid an annual remuneration of $333,168 inclusive of statutory superannuation.  Mr